

RCA No. **78**/18
07.06.2018

Present : Ms. Richa Malhotra, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
appellant.

It has been stated that the transfer petition is listed
before Id. District Judge on 03.07.2018. Accordingly, it has
been prayed that the matter be adjourned.

Heard. Matter is adjourned.

Re-list the matter for further proceedings on
24.07.2018.

(Shuchi Laler)
ADJ-04(East District) KKD
Delhi/07.06.2018