

RCA No.78/18
Nisha v. H.S.Mishra

01.12.2018

Present : Sh. Jitender Kumar, ld. counsel for appellant.
Sh. Anurag Kumar, ld. counsel for respondent
No.1.

Sh. Sachin Kumar Jain, ld. counsel for respondent
No.2.

Time is sought by ld. counsel for appellant to argue
on the appeal. Not opposed. Put up on 19.01.2019 for
arguments on appeal.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi / 01.12.18