

RCA. No. 78/18
MS. NISHA VS H.S. MISHRA & ORS.

23.03.2019

Present: Sh. Yogender proxy for Sh. Satya Narayan, Ld. Counsel for
appellant.

Sh. Akshit Rustagi proxy for Sh. Mayank Rustagi, Ld.
Counsel for respondent No.1.

Sh. Sachin Jain, Ld. Counsel for respondent No.2.

Time is sought by proxy counsel for respondent No.2 on
the ground that main counsel for respondent No.1 is busy in looking
after his daughter, who met with an accident. Put up for written
arguments and further consideration in the matter on 01.06.2019.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/23.03.2019