

RCA. No. 78/18
NISHA VS H.S. MISHRA

01.06.2019

Present: Sh. Satya Narain, Ld. Counsel for appellant .

Sh. Mayank Rustagi, Ld. Counsel for respondent No.1.

Sh. Naveen Kumar Jain, Ld. Counsel for respondent No.2.

Time is sought for submission of brief synopsis, by both sides, to take care of the position of documents and other relevant material while relying on the legal contentions and provisions of law in the written arguments submitted in the connected matter. Parties can do so within a month with copy to other side in advance and against receipt. Put up on 27.07.2019 for further consideration in the matter.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/01.06.2019