

RCA. No. 78/18
NISHA VS H.S. MISHRA

30.11.2019

Present: Sh. Yogender Singh proxy for Sh. Satya Narain Ld.
Counsel for appellant.

Sh. Vidhi Nigam proxy for Sh. Mayank Rustagi , Ld.
Counsel for respondent No.1.

Sh. Sachin Jain, Ld. Counsel for respondent No.2 states
that he would not file any written arguments as not a contesting
respondent.

Contesting parties file written arguments, copies given. To
come up on 22.02.2020 alongwith connected matter for further
consideration.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/30.11.2019