

20.11.2021

Court proceedings through physical hearing.

At 12.35 p.m.

Present : Sh. Mohit Verma, Ld. Assisting counsel for
Sh. Vaibhav Dang, Ld. counsel for the appellant.
Sh. Rishabh Varshney, Ld. Assisting Counsel for
Sh. Naveen Kumar Jain, Ld. counsel for respondent
no. 2.
Sh. Prateek Sharma, Ld. Assisting Counsel for
Sh. Mayan Rustagi, Ld. counsel for respondent no.1.
Ld. Assisting Counsels from both sides submit that
main Counsels are not available today.

At their request, put up on **01.02.2022** for purpose
fixed i.e. arguments on the point of maintainability.

(Raghubir Singh)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/20.11.2021