

RCA DJ 78/18
NISHA
Vs.
H.S. MISHRA

11.10.2023

Present : Mr. Yogendra Singh, Proxy counsel for the appellant. *(Joined the proceedings through Video Conferencing).*

Mr. Kushal Mishra, Proxy counsel for the respondent no.1.

Mr. Sachin Kumar Jain, Proxy counsel for the respondent no.2. *(Joined the proceedings through Video Conferencing).*

Adjournment sought on behalf of the appellant for want of main counsel on the ground that main counsel is hospitalized.

At request, put up for purpose fixed along-with connected matter on **23.11.2023**.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/11.10.2023