

RCA DJ 78/18
NISHA
Vs.
H S MISHRA

21.12.2023

Present : Mr. Kuldeep Kumar, Proxy counsel for appellant.
Mr. Mayank Rustagi and Mr. Kushal Mishra, Ld.
Counsel for respondent no.1.
Mr. Abhimanyu Rajora, Proxy counsel for
respondent no.2.

Adjournment sought on behalf of both the parties for
want of main counsel for addressing the arguments.

At request, put up for final arguments on
15.02.2024. Date given as per the convenience of both the
parties.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/21.12.2023