

RCA DJ 78/18
NISHA
Vs.
H S MISHRA

15.02.2024

Present : Mr. Satyanarayan, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
(Joined proceedings through video conferencing).
Mr. Karan Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for the respondent
no.1.
Mr. Sachin Kumar Jain, Ld. Counsel for the
respondent no.2. *(Joined the proceedings through
video conferencing).*

Adjournment sought on behalf of the appellant for
addressing the arguments since adjournment has been sought in
the connected matter by the appellant.

At request, put up for final arguments on **09.07.2024**
along-with the connected matter.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/15.02.2024