

RCA DJ 78/18
NISHA
Vs.
H S MISHRA

16.08.2024

At 2:30 p.m.

Present : None for appellant.

Mr. Mayank Rustagi, Ld. Counsel for respondent
no.1.

Mr. Sachin Kumar Jain, Ld. Counsel for respondent
no.2. (*Joined through VC*).

Adjournment sought by counsel for respondent no.1
for the arguments.

Request considered and allowed.

Let brief submissions be filed on behalf of both the
parties on or before the next date of hearing with advance copy to
opposite party.

Since none appeared for the appellant, put up for
purpose fixed on **19.09.2024 at 12:00 p.m.** Date and time given
as per the convenience of counsels for respondents.

(Dr. Surender Mohit Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/16.08.2024