

RCA DJ 78/18
NISHA
Vs.
H S MISHRA

26.10.2024

Present : Mr. Satyanarayan, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
(Joined through VC)
Mr. Mayank Rustagi and Mr. Jagesh Singh, Ld.
Counsel for respondent no.1.
Mr. Sachin Kumar Jain, Ld. Counsel for respondent
no.2. *(Joined through VC)*

Ld. Counsel for both the parties requested that TCR
from the concerned Court be called for the arguments.

Order with regard to requisition of TCR of
execution petition bearing Ex. No.95467/2016 pending before the
Court of Ms. Neha Pandey, Ld. Civil Judge-05, Central, Tis
Hazari Courts already passed in the connected matter i.e. RCA
DJ No.21/2024.

Put up for purpose fixed on **07.12.2024 at 2:00 p.m.**
Date and time given as per the convenience of counsels for both
the parties.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/26.10.2024