

RCA DJ 78/18
NISHA
Vs.
H S MISHRA

31.05.2025

Present : Mr. Satyanarayan, Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Mr. Mayank Rustagi and Mr. Nitesh Kumar, Ld.
Counsel for respondent no.1.
Mr. Sachin Kumar Jain, Ld. Counsel for respondent
no.2. (*Joined through VC*)

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for respondent no.1 submits that DH/ respondent no.1 shall not execute the warrants for possession in the Execution Petition No. 127/2024 before the Executing Court till the next date of hearing i.e. 07.07.2025. The statement of Ld. Counsel for respondent no.1 is recorded separately to this effect.

Put up for purpose fixed on **07.07.2025 at 11:30 a.m** along-with the connected matters.

At request, copy of this order be given dasti to appellant.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/31.05.2025