

**RCA DJ 78/18
NISHA
Vs.
H S MISHRA**

12.02.2026

Present : None for appellant.
 Mr. Mayank Rustagi, Ld. counsel for respondent
 no.1. (Joined through VC)
 Ms. Astuti Verma, Ld. proxy counsel for respondent
 no.1 present in Court.
 Mr. Sachin Kumar Jain, Ld. counsel for respondent
 no.2. (Joined through VC)

 Put up for purpose fixed on **30.03.2026 at 11:30 a.m.**
along-with the connected matters.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/12.02.2026